

TUREK CONSULTING, LLC

PROJECT NAME:

Joseph Lawrence Park Recreation Expansion Project

PROJECT NUMBER:

0304T1517

CLIENT:

TOWNSHIP OF BORDENTOWN

BIDS RECEIVED:

AUGUST 6, 2020 @ 11:00 a.m.

#		DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
		BASE BID												
1		Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00
2		Stone Construction Entrance	1	UN	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3		Silt Fence	5600	LF	\$ 2.50	\$14,000.00	\$2.00	\$11,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$3.50	\$19,600.00	\$5.00	\$28,000.00
4		Inlet Filter	4	UN	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$174.00	\$696.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
5		Construction Signs, if and where directed	128	SF	\$ 21.00	\$2,688.00	\$30.00	\$3,840.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$15.00	\$1,920.00
6		Stockpile Topsoil and Rough Grade Lot, Including Parking Lot Areas	65000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.85	\$55,250.00	\$1.00	\$65,000.00	\$1.81	\$117,650.00	\$4.00	\$260,000.00
7		Fine Grade Soccer Field Play Areas, Respread Topsoil, Min 6" thick	36000	SY	\$ 1.50	\$54,000.00	\$0.85	\$30,600.00	\$1.00	\$36,000.00	\$1.70	\$61,200.00	\$4.00	\$144,000.00
8		Fine Grade Area Outside of Soccer Field Play Areas, Respread Topsoil, Min 6" thick	29000	SY	\$ 1.50	\$43,500.00	\$0.85	\$24,650.00	\$1.00	\$29,000.00	\$1.60	\$46,400.00	\$3.00	\$87,000.00
9		Fertilize and Hydro-seeding of Areas Outside of Soccer Field Play Areas	29000	SY	\$ 1.25	\$36,250.00	\$1.25	\$36,250.00	\$1.00	\$29,000.00	\$1.25	\$36,250.00	\$1.25	\$36,250.00
10		Install Starter Fertilizer and Seed to Soccer Field Play Areas (440#/Ac)	36000	SY	\$ 1.25	\$45,000.00	\$1.25	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$36,000.00	\$1.40	\$50,400.00	\$1.25	\$45,000.00
11		Install "Netless" Stabilization Blankets for Soccer Field Play Areas, Complete	36000	SY	\$ 2.25	\$81,000.00	\$1.35	\$48,600.00	\$2.00	\$72,000.00	\$2.29	\$82,440.00	\$2.50	\$90,000.00
12		Supply and Install Clean Fill Soil, if and where directed by Engineer (Soil to be Certified Clean)	6000	CY	\$ 12.00	\$72,000.00	\$32.00	\$192,000.00	\$32.00	\$192,000.00	\$27.50	\$165,000.00	\$40.00	\$240,000.00
13		Supply and Install Screened Topsoil, if and where directed by Engineer (Topsoil to be Certified Clean)	1000	CY	\$ 35.00	\$35,000.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$47.00	\$47,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
14		Removal and Demolition of Softball Field Area, Including Fencing, Infield Mix, Complete	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15		Regrade and Install 6" thick Topsoil, Fertilize and Seed Disturbed Area	3500	SY	\$ 2.50	\$8,750.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.00	\$14,000.00
16		Install Softball Field, Complete. Work includes all excavation, grading, in-field mix, pitcher mound, stone dust warning track, lawn restoration, all fencing, bases, dugout/shade structure construction and miscellaneous improvements as detailed on the plans.	5	UN	\$ 50,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$84,605.00	\$423,025.00	\$70,000.00	\$350,000.00
17		Removal and Demolition of Softball Field Area, Including Fencing, Infield Mix as required, Complete, to allow for new softball fields	3	UN	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
18		Filter Fabric, Mraff 140N or Approved Equal	4700	SY	\$ 2.50	\$11,750.00	\$1.65	\$7,755.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$2.40	\$11,280.00	\$2.50	\$11,750.00
19		4" Thick, Porous Bituminous Pavement, MOGFC	3200	SY	\$ 40.00	\$128,000.00	\$38.00	\$121,600.00	\$25.00	\$80,000.00	\$40.60	\$129,920.00	\$35.00	\$112,000.00

Engineer's Estimate	American Athletic Courts 2050 Route 206 Vincentown, NJ 08088	Command Co., Inc. 1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215	Eagle Construction Services 1624 Jacksonville Road Burlington, NJ 08016	Mount Construction Co., Inc. 427 S. White Horse Pike Berlin, NJ 08009	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857
---------------------	--	---	---	---	--

PROJECT NAME:
Joseph Lawrence Park Recreation Expansion Project
PROJECT NUMBER:
0304T1517
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF BORDENTOWN
BIDS RECEIVED:
AUGUST 6, 2020 @ 11:00 a.m.

0304T1517 CLIENT: TOWNSHIP OF BORDENTOWN BIDS RECEIVED: AUGUST 6, 2020 @ 11:00 a.m.			Engineer's Estimate		American Athletic Courts 2050 Route 206 Vincentown, NJ 08088		Command Co., Inc. 1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215		Eagle Construction Services 1624 Jacksonville Road Burlington, NJ 08016		Mount Construction Co., Inc. 427 S. White Horse Pike Berlin, NJ 08009		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	TOTAL	UNITS	TOTAL	UNITS	TOTAL	UNITS	TOTAL	UNITS	TOTAL	UNITS	TOTAL
		& UNITS	PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE	
20	2" Thick, 3/4" Clean Crushed Choke Stone, Washed	230 CY	\$ 65.00	\$14,950.00	\$125.00	\$28,750.00	\$47.00	\$10,810.00	\$121.00	\$27,830.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00
21	8" Thick, 1-1/2" Clean Crushed Stone, Washed	850 CY	\$ 50.00	\$42,500.00	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$47.00	\$39,950.00	\$87.00	\$73,950.00	\$70.00	\$59,500.00	\$60.00	\$51,000.00
22	Bike Pathway Excavation	1500 CY	\$ 10.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$11.00	\$16,500.00	\$36.00	\$54,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00
23	Excavation, Unclassified	800 CY	\$ 10.50	\$8,400.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities, JLP Recreation Expansion Project, BASE BID, Items #1 - #23 Inclusive.				\$993,388.00		\$1,099,645.00		\$1,134,460.00		\$1,445,821.00		\$1,689,620.00		\$2,922,430.00

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
ALTERNATE BID #1, Parking Lot Construction														
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$12,691.00	\$12,691.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Fine Grade Parking Area	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	Excavation, Unclassified	1870 CY	\$ 10.00	\$18,700.00	\$3.00	\$5,610.00	\$11.00	\$20,570.00	\$2.00	\$3,740.00	\$20.00	\$37,400.00	\$30.00	\$56,100.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" thick	640 TN	\$ 110.00	\$70,400.00	\$100.00	\$64,000.00	\$94.00	\$60,160.00	\$105.00	\$67,200.00	\$100.00	\$64,000.00	\$90.00	\$57,600.00
5	Track Coat (0.1 Gals/SY)	565 GAL	\$ 5.00	\$2,825.00	\$2.00	\$1,130.00	\$4.00	\$2,260.00	\$1.00	\$565.00	\$5.00	\$2,825.00	\$3.00	\$1,695.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 3" thick	960 TN	\$ 110.00	\$105,600.00	\$88.00	\$84,480.00	\$86.00	\$82,560.00	\$85.00	\$81,600.00	\$100.00	\$96,000.00	\$68.00	\$84,480.00
6a	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1 LS	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	6" Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase	5650 SY	\$ 10.50	\$59,325.00	\$9.00	\$50,850.00	\$10.00	\$56,500.00	\$10.20	\$57,630.00	\$10.00	\$56,500.00	\$9.00	\$50,850.00
8	9" x 18" Concrete Curb, 4500 psi	2000 LF	\$ 30.00	\$60,000.00	\$27.00	\$54,000.00	\$29.00	\$58,000.00	\$29.60	\$59,200.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
9	Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4" thick, 4500 psi, w/4" thick Dense Graded Aggregate Base	710 SY	\$ 75.00	\$53,250.00	\$75.00	\$53,250.00	\$60.00	\$42,600.00	\$69.00	\$48,990.00	\$100.00	\$71,000.00	\$70.00	\$49,700.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface Truncated Domes, Case-in-place Replaceable Fiberglass Inserts, brick red	4 UN	\$ 325.00	\$1,300.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$390.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
11	Install Type "B" Inlet Structure (0-6") w/Bicycle Safe Grates and Eco Inlet Curb Piece	5 UN	\$ 3,450.00	\$17,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$17,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	Install 15" HDPE Storm Pipe, includes trenching and backfill	660 LF	\$ 51.00	\$33,660.00	\$46.00	\$30,360.00	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	\$41.00	\$27,060.00	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$65.00	\$42,900.00
13	Install 18" HDPE Storm Pipe, includes trenching and backfill	35 LF	\$ 55.00	\$1,925.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$54.00	\$1,890.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
14	Install 18" Flared End Section	1 UN	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
15	Install Rip-Rap w/ Fabric at Outfall Pipe	1 LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
16	Install Bio-Swale, 18" thick, Complete	940 SY	\$ 20.00	\$18,800.00	\$20.00	\$18,800.00	\$40.00	\$37,600.00	\$29.00	\$27,260.00	\$25.00	\$23,500.00	\$85.00	\$79,900.00
17	Regulatory Signs and Break Away Posts, ADA Parking	4 UN	\$ 288.00	\$1,152.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$241.00	\$964.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00

PROJECT NAME:
Joseph Lawrence Park Recreation Expansion Project
PROJECT NUMBER:
0304T1517
CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF BORDENTOWN
BIDS RECEIVED:
AUGUST 6, 2020 @ 11:00 a.m.

0304T1517 CLIENT: TOWNSHIP OF BORDENTOWN BIDS RECEIVED: AUGUST 6, 2020 @ 11:00 a.m.				Engineer's Estimate		American Athletic Courts 2050 Route 206 Vincentown, NJ 08088		Command Co., Inc. 1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215		Eagle Construction Services 1624 Jacksonville Road Burlington, NJ 08016		Mount Construction Co., Inc. 427 S. White Horse Pike Berlin, NJ 08009		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	
18	Regulatory Signs and Break Away Posts, ADA Parking w/ Van Accessible Plate	4 UN	\$ 375.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$241.00	\$964.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	
19	Stop Signs and Break Away Posts, if and where directed	2 UN	\$ 288.00	\$576.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$241.00	\$482.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	
20	Traffic Stripes for Parking, Latex, 4" Wide, White	2400 LF	\$ 1.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.60	\$1,440.00	\$0.50	\$1,200.00	\$0.57	\$1,368.00	\$0.50	\$1,200.00	\$0.55	\$1,320.00	
21	Traffic Markings, Long Life, Hot Applied Thermoplastic, White	75 SF	\$ 6.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$12.50	\$937.50	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	
22	Traffic Markings, ADA Parking Symbol, Latex, Blue	8 UN	\$ 75.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$72.00	\$576.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	
23	Traffic Stripes for Parking, Latex, 4" Wide, Blue	540 LF	\$ 1.00	\$540.00	\$0.50	\$270.00	\$0.50	\$270.00	\$0.60	\$324.00	\$0.50	\$270.00	\$0.55	\$297.00	
24	Topsoil (4"), Fertilizer and Seed, Type A-3, if and where directed	2300 SY	\$ 5.00	\$11,500.00	\$6.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$2.50	\$5,750.00	
25	Inlet Protection	5 UN	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
26	Concrete Parking Bumpers, Pinned	8 UN	\$ 175.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$92.00	\$736.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	
Total Amount ALTERNATE BID #1, Parking Lot Construction, Items #1 through #26, inclusive				\$498,403.00		\$439,890.00		\$457,000.00		\$437,000.00		\$619,932.50		\$652,267.00	